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WHAT’'S ON

DECEMBER 2025

Saturday 6t SE

District

District Ringing at Offton IP8 4RP (8), 8-1-18, ground floor ring.

10.00 - 12.00hrs. Focus: Speak up! Calling Changes & Touches.

Seasonal refreshments. Parking in Castle Road, toilets in church.
Contact: Hal Meakin (nwmaster@suffolkbells.org.uk)

Saturday 13" Ipswich Christmas Ringing.

9.30 - 10.00 St Matthews (6)

10.00 - 10.45 St Margarets (8)

10.45 - 11.30 St Clements (6)

11.30 - 12.15 Ipswich Minster (12)

12.00 - 12.45 St Nicholas (5)

Refreshments and handbells will be available at St Nicholas.
Contact: Katharine Salter, (salterk1799@gmail.com),

Tel 07776 148450

Guild Ringing Master
Julian Colman,
07710 436393

master@suffolkbells.org.uk

NE Ringing Master
Philip Gorrod
01986 875354
nemaster@suffolkbells.org.uk

NW Ringing Master
Joshua Watkins
07502 997110
nwmaster@suffolkbells.org.uk

Saturday 13® NW
District Practice at St Mary, Troston (6), IP31 1EX. 10am - 12
noon. Followed by Bring & Share lunch for Christmas in Village
Hall. Contact: Josh Watkins (nwmaster@suffolkbells.org.uk),

Tel 07502 997110

SE Ringing Master
Hal Meakin

semaster@suffolkbells.org.uk

SW Ringing Master
Richard Knight

01787 277704
swmaster@suffolkbells.org.u1

Tuesday 16"

Jane Austen born on 16th December 1775.

Wednesday 17t

Beccles 10 Bell Practice 7.30pm to 9pm. We will be running a 10 Bell
practice on the 3rd Wednesday of every other month.

Contact: Marie Owen, 07866 613180 after 6pm

All Guild events are advertised on
the
Guild Web Site
http://www.suffolkbells.org.uk

What's On events by 10" of month
previous to John Taylor please.
Email: whatson@suffolkbells.org.uk
Tel 01449 766432, Mob 07770 987883
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